ISSI ®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane • Santa Clara, CA 95054 • 800-379-4774 • Fax: 408-588-0806
e-mail: sales@issi.com • Web: www.issi.com
Celebrating Ten Years
1988 - 1998

N = 300-mil Plastic DIP
P = 300-mil Plastic DIP (8-pin)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PL = PLCC
PQ = PQFP
Q = 450-mil SOP
S = 300-mil SOP
T = TSOP
TQ = TQFP
U = 330-mil Plastic SOP
W = 600-mil Plastic DIP
X = Unpackaged Dice
Z = TSSOP Type II
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial
(0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial
(–40°C to +85°C)
IS   XX   X   XXXX   XX - XX   X    X
ISSI Prefix
Product Family
Product Subfamily
Part Number
Temperature Range
Package Type
Speed Grade
L = Low Power
LL = Ultra Low Power
BACK TO
CONTENTS
2231 Lawson Lane • Santa Clara, CA 95054 • 800-379-4774 • Fax: 408-588-0806 • e-mail: sales@issi.com • Web: www.issi.com
ISSI®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Memory Based Solutions
Pkg.
Code Pins Description
B 119 Plastic Ball Grid Array
G 8 150-mil Plastic SOP
GR 8 150-mil Plastic SOP
H 32 STSOP
J 28 300-mil Plastic SOJ
J 32 300-mil Plastic SOJ
K 32 400-mil Plastic SOJ
K 40 400-mil Plastic SOJ
K 44 400-mil Plastic SOJ
LQ 100 LQFP
LQ 128 LQFP
M 32 400-mil Plastic DIP
N 16 300-mil Plastic DIP
N 28 300-mil Plastic DIP
N 32 300-mil Plastic DIP
P 8 300-mil Plastic DIP
PL 32 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PQ 100 Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
PQ 128 Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
Pkg.
Code Pins Description
Q 32 450-mil Plastic SOP
S 16 300-mil Plastic SOP
T 28 Plastic TSOP (Type I)
T 32 Plastic TSOP (Type I)
T 32 Plastic TSOP (Type II)
T 40 Plastic TSOP (Type I)
T 40 Plastic TSOP (Type II)
T 44 Plastic TSOP (Type II)
T 48  Plastic TSOP (Type I)
T 50 Plastic TSOP (Type II)
TQ 100 Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
TQ   100/128 Thin Quad Flat Pack (1.4mm)
U 28 330-mil Plastic SOP
W 28  600-mil Plastic DIP